• Site can accommodate a 4th high school
• All instructional elements of a high school will be

in place when 800+ seats open
– Instructional program will be comparable to the three

neighborhood high schools
• APS will focus on alignment with PreK-12

instructional vision
• Some amenities may be off site
• Future CIPs could include additional capital

projects at Career Center site

27

PRELIMINARY BONDING
CAPACITY

28

Debt Service Ratio and Bonding
Capacity

• Maximum Debt Service Ratio per County = 10%

• APS Target Debt Service Ratio = 9.8%
– Allows flexibility if any underlying cost or revenue

assumptions change

• New funding for projects must be authorized by
the voters

29

CIP Scenario

• A General Scenario for Information Purposes
– Provides seats when needed
– Shows the impact of funding the projects required

to provide seats when needed
– Projects required to provide seats when needed

were included without regard to:
• Maximum Debt Service Ratio (10%)
• Target Debt Service Ratio (9.8%)
• Annual debt service increase

30

CIP Scenario – All Projects

31

SCENARIO FOR CIP WORK SESSION 4/24/18

Project Description

Operating

MC/MM
(not

bonds)
Capital

Reserve

Previous
Bond

Funding FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028

Seats Available in Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2025 Fall 2026 Fall 2027

Stratford (1,000 seats in 2019) * 0.80$   0.25$   2.11$ 2.11$ 22.25$   9.03$   9.03$   36.55$

Wilson (114 seats in 2019) * 1.90$   7.00$   3.00$ 3.00$ 82.90$   3.00$   3.00$   100.80$

Major Infrastructure Projects (bond-funded MC/MM) 7.20$   7.40$   7.60$   7.80$   8.00$   8.20$   8.40$   8.60$   8.80$   9.00$   81.00$   81.00$

Reed - Expanded (725 seats in 2021) 1.25$   4.00$   2.75$ 2.75$ 24.10$   17.75$   2.40$   44.25$   55.00$

Career Ctr/Arl Tech (FY17-26 project; 250 seats in 2021)  0.75$   12.00$   -$   9.55$   1.50$   11.05$   23.80$

Career Center Phase 1 (800 seats in 2024) 1.30$   6.00$   2.80$   9.60$   50.00$   53.70$   4.50$   120.60$   127.90$

Education Center (500-600 seats in 2021) 0.75$   4.00$   1.10$   29.00$   2.15$   32.25$   37.00$

MS: Gunston Renovation/Addition (300 seats in 2023) 0.55$   1.90$   2.00$   10.60$   11.30$   0.65$   26.45$   27.00$

New ES w/Parking below (725-750 seats in 2026) 1.30$   5.90$   6.30$   33.10$   35.50$   2.50$   83.30$   84.60$

Transportation Staff Facility Renovation 1.80$   0.30$   2.10$   2.10$

Drew Model School refresh (summer 2019) 0.95$   -$   0.95$

Patrick Henry building refresh (summer 2019) 0.85$   -$   0.85$

Field conversions to synthetic turf (APS share @ 30%) 0.62$   1.35$   1.97$   1.97$

Turf field replacements (APS share @ 30%) 2.89$   -$   2.89$

TOTAL PROJECTS 8.60$   4.69$   11.25$ 7.86$ 7.86$ 127.15$ 48.75$   68.80$   35.20$   75.00$   68.65$   45.80$   43.90$   11.10$   8.80$   9.00$   415.00$   582.41$

* Bonds for Stratford and Wilson being sold in FY 2019 are from previous bond referenda.

2018 2020 2022 2024 2026
BOND REFERENDA AMOUNTS 121.17$  159.70$  87.30$   17.00$   17.80$

Debt Service Ratio Target ≤9.8% FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 Total

Debt Service Ratio -- APS 9.28% 9.34% 9.98% 9.71% 10.18% 10.63% 10.74% 10.50% 10.46% 9.36%
Annual Bond Issuance 48.75$   68.80$   35.20$   75.00$   68.65$   45.80$   43.90$   11.10$   8.80$   9.00$   $415.0

Annual APS Debt Service Increase $0.54 $4.78 ($0.27) $4.60 $4.65 $2.35 ($0.07) $1.37 ($6.51) $11.4

OTHER FUNDING SOURCES
TOTAL
BOND

FUNDING

TOTAL
PROJECT

COST

Joint Fund

APS   |  ArlCo

 The Career Center/Arlington Tech project funding was $12.75 million in the FY17-26 CIP.  Of that amount, it is estimated that $5.5 million will have been used over the summers of 2017 and 2018 for internal modifications generating 350 seats. The remaining
$7.25 million along with the new funding in the FY19-28 CIP will be used for an addition to provide the 250 additional seats needed for Arlington Tech.

BOND FUNDING

CIP Scenario – Bond Funding Only

32

SCENARIO FOR CIP WORK SESSION 4/24/18